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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL MAA ANJANI PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2130710

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 60321

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE MAA ANJANI PUBLIC SCHOOL, ETAH ROAD,

SHIKOHABAD, DISTT FIROZABAD, - 205135

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MRS DEEPTI SOLANKI
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 60321@cbseshiksha.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 09927082909

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

http://maaanjanischool.in/documents-and-
information/

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

http://maaanjanischool.in/documents-and-
information/

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

http://maaanjanischool.in/documents-and-
information/

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

http://maaanjanischool.in/documents-and-
information/

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

http://maaanjanischool.in/documents-and-
information/
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COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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http://maaanjanischool.in/documents-and-
information/

http://maaanjanischool.in/documents-and-
information/

http://maaanjanischool.in/documents-and-

information/

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

http://maaanjanischool.in/fee-structure-of-the-
school/

http://maaanjanischool.in/events-month/

http://maaanjanischool.in/list-of-school-
management-commiteesmc/

http://maaanjanischool.in/list-of-parents-teachers-
associationpta-members/

http://maaanjanischool.in/last-three-year-result-
of-the-board-examination/

SL INFORMATION DETAILS
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1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

MRS DEEPTI SOLANKI

49

11

22

15

01:20

NO

YES

NO. OF NO. OF
REGISTERED | STUDENTS

STUDENTS PASSED

PASS REMARKS

PERCENTAGE

1 2024 201 185

RESULT CLASS: XlI

92.03 NO ANY REMARK

NO. OF NO. OF
REGISTERED | STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED

PASS REMARKS

PERCENTAGE

1 2024 52 46

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

88.46 NO ANY REMARK

INFORMATION

DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ

MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY
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NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 4
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 4

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION http://maaanjanischool.in/infrastructure-details/
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

DAULEE MAHESHWARI

AMIT KUMAR PRT B.SC
HARENDRA SINGH PGT M.A
SWADESH KUMARI TGT M.A
SUNIL KUMAR SINGH PRT B.SC
HARISH KUMAR SINGH PRT B.A.
RASHMI YADAV PRT B.A.
MOHIT PRAKASH TGT M.A
BRAJESH KUMAR PRT B.A.
MONIKA VERMA PRT B.SC
MOHINI GOYANKA PET B.A.
POOJA YADAV PET B.A.
DEEPTI SOLANKI PRINCIPAL M.SC
SHILU YADAV PRT B.A

B S TIWARI PRT B.SC
SHAZIYA QURESHI PRT B.SC
BIJENDRA SINGH PRT B.A
INDRA PAL SINGH PGT M.SC.
PARABENDRA KUMAR PGT M.SC.
SHEELENDRA SINGH PGT M.A
NEERAJ SINGH PGT M.SC
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22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

89

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48
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SUNIL KUMAR

RISHABH VARDHAN SHAKYA

RAHUL KUMAR

ARCHANA YADAV

SAKSHI SHARMA

AKHILESH YADAV

SAMEER KUMAR

RAVI KUMAR

ANOOP SINGH

MEENU SINGH

SUSHEEL KUMAR

AKANKSHA YADAV

SHREYA MAHAJAN

ARCHI GANGWAR

DEEPAK KUMAR

AVANISH KUMAR

MANOJ KUMAR

JITENDRA BABU

LALITA YADAV

AJEET YADAV

ANKUL YADAV

VIPIN YADAV

HIMANSHU YADAV

MAYANK YADAV

PRIYANKA

CHITRA KUMARI

RAM NARESH
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TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PTI

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

M.A.

B.TECH

BSC

BSC

B.COM

M.A.

M.A

B.SC.

B.SC.

M.A

M.A

M.SC.

M.COM.

M.COM.

B.SC.

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.SC.

B.SC.

B.SC.

M.COM.

M.A

M.A

B.A.

B.A.

M.SC.
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49 VIPIN KUMAR PGT M.A
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