# **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MAA ANJANI PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2130710
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	60321
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MAA ANJANI PUBLIC SCHOOL, ETAH ROAD, SHIKOHABAD, DISTT FIROZABAD, - 205135
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MRS DEEPTI SOLANKI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	60321@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	09927082909

#### **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://maaanjanischool.in/documents-and-information/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://maaanjanischool.in/documents-and-information/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://maaanjanischool.in/documents-and-information/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://maaanjanischool.in/documents-and-information/
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://maaanjanischool.in/documents-and-information/

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://maaanjanischool.in/documents-and-information/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://maaanjanischool.in/documents-and-information/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://maaanjanischool.in/documents-and-information/

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://maaanjanischool.in/fee-structure-of-the-school/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://maaanjanischool.in/events-month/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://maaanjanischool.in/list-of-school-management-commiteesmc/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://maaanjanischool.in/list-of-parents-teachers-associationpta-members/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://maaanjanischool.in/last-three-year-result- of-the-board-examination/

#### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS

NO.		
1	PRINCIPAL	MRS DEEPTI SOLANKI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	49
	PGT	11
	TGT	22
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	01:20
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NO
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	YES

## **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	201	185	92.03	NO ANY REMARK

#### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	52	46	88.46	NO ANY REMARK

# E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10000
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	32 & 86
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	05 & 91
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES

5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	4
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	4
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://maaanjanischool.in/infrastructure-details/

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	DAULEE MAHESHWARI	PRT	B.SC
2	AMIT KUMAR	PRT	B.SC
3	HARENDRA SINGH	PGT	M.A
4	SWADESH KUMARI	TGT	M.A
5	SUNIL KUMAR SINGH	PRT	B.SC
6	HARISH KUMAR SINGH	PRT	B.A.
7	RASHMI YADAV	PRT	B.A.
8	MOHIT PRAKASH	TGT	M.A
9	BRAJESH KUMAR	PRT	B.A.
10	MONIKA VERMA	PRT	B.SC
11	MOHINI GOYANKA	PET	B.A.
12	POOJA YADAV	PET	B.A.
13	DEEPTI SOLANKI	PRINCIPAL	M.SC
14	SHILU YADAV	PRT	B.A
15	B S TIWARI	PRT	B.SC
16	SHAZIYA QURESHI	PRT	B.SC
17	BIJENDRA SINGH	PRT	B.A
18	INDRA PAL SINGH	PGT	M.SC.
19	PARABENDRA KUMAR	PGT	M.SC.
20	SHEELENDRA SINGH	PGT	M.A
21	NEERAJ SINGH	PGT	M.SC

		·	
22	SUNIL KUMAR	TGT	M.A.
23	RISHABH VARDHAN SHAKYA	TGT	B.TECH
24	RAHUL KUMAR	TGT	BSC
25	ARCHANA YADAV	PRT	BSC
26	SAKSHI SHARMA	PRT	B.COM
27	AKHILESH YADAV	PGT	M.A.
28	SAMEER KUMAR	TGT	M.A
29	RAVI KUMAR	TGT	B.SC.
30	ANOOP SINGH	TGT	B.SC.
31	MEENU SINGH	TGT	M.A
32	SUSHEEL KUMAR	TGT	M.A
33	AKANKSHA YADAV	PGT	M.SC.
34	SHREYA MAHAJAN	PGT	M.COM.
35	ARCHI GANGWAR	PGT	M.COM.
36	DEEPAK KUMAR	TGT	B.SC.
37	AVANISH KUMAR	TGT	M.A
38	MANOJ KUMAR	TGT	M.A
39	JITENDRA BABU	TGT	M.A
40	LALITA YADAV	TGT	B.SC.
41	AJEET YADAV	TGT	B.SC.
42	ANKUL YADAV	TGT	B.SC.
43	VIPIN YADAV	PGT	M.COM.
44	HIMANSHU YADAV	PTI	M.A
45	MAYANK YADAV	TGT	M.A
46	PRIYANKA	TGT	B.A.
47	CHITRA KUMARI	TGT	B.A.
48	RAM NARESH	TGT	M.SC.

49 **VIPIN KUMAR** PGT M.A